A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-643-019						
R.P.T.T.	\$1.95						
Escrow No.	20190079- TS/AH						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Vacation Ownership							
Mail Tax Statements To:							
The Ridge Tahoe P.O.A.							
P.O. Box 5790							
Stateline, NV 89449							
When Recorded Mail To:							
Erik Friedman							
Susan Desrosiers							
805 Julie Lane							
South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$35.00
\$36.95 Pgs=2 03/14/2019 10:29 AM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

KENDALL R. SIMMONS and LEIGH SIMMONS, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

ERIK FRIEDMAN, and SUSAN DESROSIERS, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Tahoe, Terrace Building, Even Year Use, Account #28-016-20-82, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

mereor.	/ /
Dated: 31112019	
Venderlik During	leign Smmons
Kendall R. Simmons	Leigh Simmons
State of Forgette } ss. County of Porgette } This instrument was acknowledged before me on 3-11-19 by: Kendall-R Simmons, Leigh Simmons	(date)
Signature:	O CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
I hada la	THE OF IDAR
Notary Public	200000000000000000000000000000000000000

EXHIBIT "A"

(28)

An undivided 1/102nd interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) An undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - 13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as Document No. 268097, re-recorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. __016 and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting the Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest in the same unit type conveyed, in Lot 28 only, for one week every other year in Even-numbered years in accordance with said Declarations.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-643-019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)

 Assessor F 	Parcel Number(s)			FOR RECORDE	R'S OPTIONA	AL USE O	NLY
a) A ptn	a) A ptn of 1319-30-643-019			Document/Instrument No.			
b)	•		-	Book		Page _	
c)				Date of Record	ling:		\\
d)				Notes:			
2. Type of Pr	operty		-				\ \
a) V	acant Land	b)	Single	e Family Resider	ice ·	-	_
c) C	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex			
e) A	partment Bldg.	f)	Comr	nercial/Industrial			
g) A	gricultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			
i) X 0	ther Timeshare		•			\	
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Pro	perty	/		1	\$500.0	00_
Deed in I	Lieu of Foreclosure	Only (V	alue of	Property) (_) ·
	Tax Value		,	\ \ -	·/	\$500.0	
	perty Transfer Tax	Due:		<u> </u>	/_	\$1.9	<u> 35 </u>
4. If Exempt			וחר אחו	: 000 Continn:	/ /	<i>F</i>	
	nsfer Tax Exemption		The state of the s	olugu, Section			
	plain Reason for Ex erest: Percentage I		-	d: 100 %			
e supported urthermore, to nav result in a	that the information by documentation he disallowance of penalty of 10% of NRS 375.030, the ount owed.	i if calle any clai the tax d	ed upo imed ex iue plus and Se	n to substantia temption or othe interest at 1% p eller shall be jo	te the inform r determinat er month.	mation plice of add	rovided here ditional tax du liable for a
	Kendall R. Sin	nmons		///			
Signature:		The Real Property lies, the Parks		/. /	Capacity:	Gran	tee
	Erik Friedman	No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, Original Stree			-		
						NEODIE	ATION
	RANTOR) INFO	%.	<u>ON</u>	BUYER (G			ATION
Print Name:		75.		Print Name:	Erik Friedman		
Address:	7730 Richey Ro			Address:	805 Julie L		24.004.50
City/State/Zi	ip Fruitland, ID 836	519		City/State/Zip	South Lake	i anoe, c	JA 96.15U
	PERSON REQU						
Company N				ip E	scrow No _	20190079	9- TS/AH
Address:	3476 Executive P	ointe Wa	ay #16				
City C:	arson City			State: _	NV	Zip <u>89</u>	9706